502674157 02/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2720764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNGER MFG. CO.	02/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	1-5-2 HIGASHI-SHIMBASHI	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	ТОКҮО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-7117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6220703
Patent Number:	6413641
Patent Number:	6432327
Patent Number:	6585373
Patent Number:	6759090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (213)620-1398

 Phone:
 213 6201780

Email: brodriguez@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 SOUTH HOPE STREET, 43RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07K8-101805

PATENT

502674157 REEL: 032186 FRAME: 0109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGETTE A. AGNESS	
Signature:	/Bridgette A. Agness/	
Date:	02/10/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=101805-Assignment#page1.tif source=101805-Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032186 FRAME: 0110

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Younger Mfg. Co., a California corporation, ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 2925 California Street, Torrance, California 90503 ("Assignor"), was the owner of record of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions embodied in the patents identified in Exhibit A attached hereto ("Patents");

WHEREAS, on or about January 20, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), Assignor agreed to transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Mitsui Chemicals, Inc., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-5-2 Higashi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7117, Japan, ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to have a recordable document evidencing said transfer and to have title recorded in the name of Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it agreed to assigned and transferred as of the Effective Date, and does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents, together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of third party infringement of said Patents.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted, and will not grant to others, any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that the patents and patent application identified in Exhibit A are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Confirmation of Assignment this 3rd day of February, 2014.

> Assignor Younger Mfg. Co.

Name Nancy L. S. Yamasaki
Title Secretary of the Corporation

Assignee Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.

By: Satisfy Curry

Name SATOSHI TSURUDA

Title General Itanager

-1-

EXHIBIT A

Patents

RECORDED: 02/10/2014

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	PATENT TITLE
6,220,703 B1	4/24/01	Ophthalmic Lenses Utilizing Polyethylene Terephthalate Polarizing Films
6,413,641 B1	7/02/02	Treated polyethylene terephthalate polarizing films for improved adhesion in optical plastics
6,432,327 B2	8/13/02	Formed Polyethylene Terephthalate Polarizing Film For Incorporation In Optical-Grade Plastic Parts
6,585,373 B2	7/01/03	Ophthalmic Lenses Utilizing Polyethylene Terephthalate Polarizing Films
6, 759,090 B2	7/06/04	Method for Improved Adhesion of an Optical Coating to a Polarizing Film

SMRH:416550563.1 -2-

PATENT REEL: 032186 FRAME: 0112